PUBLIC NOTICE DEERWOOD TOWNSHIP SPECIAL TOWN MEETING CANCELLED

The Special Town Meeting of the Deerwood Township electors which was to be held on March 16, 2020 at 7pm at the Deerwood Township Hall building has been cancelled due to public health concerns.

The Special Town Meeting was to be held for the electors of Deerwood Township to consider an ordinance to regulate parking on Deerwood Township Roads per Minn. Stat. 365.10 subd.17 & Minn. Stat.169.04.

The Township electors will be publicly notified of the Special Town meeting at a future date when the meeting is rescheduled. The parking ordinance will not be considered until then.

Dated this 11th day of March, 2020.

Carol Pundt, Clerk Deerwood Township